
Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Hcp. Total

1 Norton,  Darren C 180 18 251 180 194 232 72 929

2 Calverley,  Steve C 183 15 256 223 183 180 60 902

3 Temby Nick C 180 18 223 148 194 234 72 871

4 Domigan,  Bernie C 185 13 182 183 203 219 52 839

5 Johnston,  Wayne C 180 18 174 214 174 190 72 824

6 Henderson,  Stephen C 199 0 223 181 204 215 0 823

7 Smith,  Greg C 185 13 200 181 164 220 52 817

8 Reading,  Eric C 180 18 213 179 188 165 72 817

9 Layton,  Norm C 195 4 203 236 178 169 16 802

10 Farquharson,  Tracey C 185 13 189 193 183 180 52 797

11 Newman,  Karen C 197 2 190 192 193 207 8 790

12 Sgroi,  Maurice C 188 10 168 168 223 190 40 789

13 Traykof,  Cyril C 183 15 181 181 175 191 60 788

14 Flynn Robyn C 185 13 149 183 234 158 52 776

15 Show-Yin Brien C 192 7 180 200 178 188 28 774

16 Allen Tony C 186 12 186 198 152 189 48 773

17 Booth,  Lee C 195 4 190 187 172 203 16 768

18 Jamieson,  Danny C 197 2 214 181 189 173 8 765

19 McCowan,  Roger C 180 18 179 164 180 169 72 764

20 Worrall,  Kelvin C 181 17 178 152 177 187 68 762

21 Hinchliffe Warren C 185 13 159 158 182 204 52 755

22 Powell,  Kevin C 181 17 168 156 193 170 68 755

23 Pascoe,  Allan C 186 12 170 152 181 199 48 750

24 Carlsson Barb C 179 18 135 167 192 184 72 750

25 Knowland,  Sarah C 188 10 146 165 204 183 40 738

26 Ogilvie,  Stephen C 183 15 147 181 160 187 60 735

27 Bridges Brian C 190 9 158 167 158 149 36 668

ATBSOV "2017 Joesph Merlino Triple Pay 
First 4 Games



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Hcp. Total 5-8

1 McCowan,  Roger C 180 18 198 205 213 187 72 875

2 Pascoe,  Allan C 186 12 222 168 226 199 48 863

3 Knowland,  Sarah C 188 10 243 135 221 212 40 851

4 Temby Nick C 180 18 288 180 135 172 72 847

5 Norton,  Darren C 180 18 163 207 210 187 72 839

6 Allen Tony C 186 12 153 158 239 225 48 823

7 Domigan,  Bernie C 185 13 215 171 184 200 52 822

8 Ogilvie,  Stephen C 183 15 203 191 187 172 60 813

9 Carlsson Barb C 179 18 163 172 194 202 72 803

10 Johnston,  Wayne C 180 18 179 194 179 176 72 800

11 Sgroi,  Maurice C 188 10 211 221 137 186 40 795

12 Hinchliffe Warren C 185 13 173 187 215 166 52 793

13 Bridges Brian C 190 9 155 212 190 200 36 793

14 Powell,  Kevin C 181 17 188 182 179 168 68 785

15 Show-Yin Brien C 192 7 180 201 191 175 28 775

16 Flynn Robyn C 185 13 187 163 182 181 52 765

17 Smith,  Greg C 185 13 157 206 158 191 52 764

18 Booth,  Lee C 195 4 199 187 179 176 16 757

19 Calverley,  Steve C 183 15 147 192 194 159 60 752

20 Jamieson,  Danny C 197 2 177 221 139 202 8 747

21 Worrall,  Kelvin C 181 17 191 179 143 157 68 738

22 Henderson,  Stephen C 199 0 176 190 159 212 0 737

23 Reading,  Eric C 180 18 163 148 194 157 72 734

24 Farquharson,  Tracey C 185 13 206 179 134 161 52 732

25 Layton,  Norm C 195 4 198 174 159 183 16 730

26 Newman,  Karen C 197 2 189 172 193 168 8 730

27 Traykof,  Cyril C 183 15 152 177 179 147 60 715

ATBSOV "2017 Joesph Merlino Triple Pay 
Second 4 Games



OVERALL
Total All Games

Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Hcp Total 1-4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Hcp. Total 5-8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Norton,  Darren C 180 18 251 180 194 232 72 929 163 207 210 187 72 839 1624 144 1768

4 Temby Nick C 180 18 223 148 194 234 72 871 288 180 135 172 72 847 1574 144 1718

3 Domigan,  Bernie C 185 13 182 183 203 219 52 839 215 171 184 200 52 822 1557 104 1661

4 Calverley,  Steve C 183 15 256 223 183 180 60 902 147 192 194 159 60 752 1534 120 1654

5 McCowan,  Roger C 180 18 179 164 180 169 72 764 198 205 213 187 72 875 1495 144 1639

7 Johnston,  Wayne C 180 18 174 214 174 190 72 824 179 194 179 176 72 800 1480 144 1624

7 Pascoe,  Allan C 186 12 170 152 181 199 48 750 222 168 226 199 48 863 1517 96 1613

8 Allen Tony C 186 12 186 198 152 189 48 773 153 158 239 225 48 823 1500 96 1596

Knowland,  Sarah C 188 10 146 165 204 183 40 738 243 135 221 212 40 851 1509 80 1589

Sgroi,  Maurice C 188 10 168 168 223 190 40 789 211 221 137 186 40 795 1504 80 1584

Smith,  Greg C 185 13 200 181 164 220 52 817 157 206 158 191 52 764 1477 104 1581

Henderson,  Stephen C 199 0 223 181 204 215 0 823 176 190 159 212 0 737 1560 0 1560

Carlsson Barb C 179 18 135 167 192 184 72 750 163 172 194 202 72 803 1409 144 1553

Reading,  Eric C 180 18 213 179 188 165 72 817 163 148 194 157 72 734 1407 144 1551

Show-Yin Brien C 192 7 180 200 178 188 28 774 180 201 191 175 28 775 1493 56 1549

Ogilvie,  Stephen C 183 15 147 181 160 187 60 735 203 191 187 172 60 813 1428 120 1548

Hinchliffe Warren C 185 13 159 158 182 204 52 755 173 187 215 166 52 793 1444 104 1548

Flynn Robyn C 185 13 149 183 234 158 52 776 187 163 182 181 52 765 1437 104 1541

Powell,  Kevin C 181 17 168 156 193 170 68 755 188 182 179 168 68 785 1404 136 1540

Layton,  Norm C 195 4 203 236 178 169 16 802 198 174 159 183 16 730 1500 32 1532

Farquharson,  Tracey C 185 13 189 193 183 180 52 797 206 179 134 161 52 732 1425 104 1529

Booth,  Lee C 195 4 190 187 172 203 16 768 199 187 179 176 16 757 1493 32 1525

Newman,  Karen C 197 2 190 192 193 207 8 790 189 172 193 168 8 730 1504 16 1520

Jamieson,  Danny C 197 2 214 181 189 173 8 765 177 221 139 202 8 747 1496 16 1512

Traykof,  Cyril C 183 15 181 181 175 191 60 788 152 177 179 147 60 715 1383 120 1503

Worrall,  Kelvin C 181 17 178 152 177 187 68 762 191 179 143 157 68 738 1364 136 1500

Bridges Brian C 190 9 158 167 158 149 36 668 155 212 190 200 36 793 1389 72 1461

First 4 Games Second 4 Games

ATBSOV "2017 Joseph Merlino Triple Pay Classic Overall total



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Hcp. Total

1 Coomber,  Ken H 170 27 190 207 179 184 108 868

2 Benson,  Sharon H 175 22 210 167 199 201 88 865

3 Fox,  Mark H 168 28 167 211 179 182 112 851

4 Miller,  Megan H 133 60 167 160 159 119 240 845

5 Crisp,  Marlene H 141 53 172 167 165 127 212 843

6 Rowan,  Carolyn H 177 20 167 244 189 162 80 842

7 Davis,  Bob H 169 27 174 180 171 196 108 829

8 James Patrica H 160 36 189 187 142 167 144 829

9 Naughten,  Debbie H 173 24 169 168 207 182 96 822

10 Berning,  Werner H 159 36 194 167 146 169 144 820

11 Perkins,  Jeff H 174 23 193 201 156 171 92 813

12 Keating,  Chris H 175 22 212 157 173 181 88 811

13 Williams,  Phillip H 166 30 170 151 169 199 120 809

14 Chidlow,  David H 157 38 155 149 181 167 152 804

15 May,  Debby H 164 32 150 196 149 181 128 804

16 Matthews,  Moncia H 129 63 138 141 117 154 252 802

17 McLeish,  Kelly H 172 25 155 173 174 199 100 801

18 Van Der Knoop,  John H 172 25 193 149 163 188 100 793

19 Sgroi,  Tina H 170 27 198 153 163 170 108 792

20 Brizzi,  John H 165 31 162 180 149 172 124 787

21 Porteous,  Val H 171 26 190 157 167 161 104 779

22 Taylor,  Brian H 152 43 124 151 158 173 172 778

23 Downie,  Nola H 165 31 141 202 170 135 124 772

24 Henderson,  Anette H 156 39 146 143 144 180 156 769

25 Axen,  Annette H 137 56 136 128 129 145 224 762

26 Chidlow,  Christine H 153 42 139 154 137 161 168 759

27 Webster Eleanor H 158 37 163 131 151 155 148 748

28 Fraser,  Helen H 121 71 129 105 128 94 284 740

29 Thorpe,  Brenda H 179 18 155 182 158 173 72 740

30 Govan,  Mark H 173 24 146 181 168 145 96 736

31 Notman,  Margaret H 145 49 136 167 104 121 196 724

32 McArthur,  Jean H 148 46 130 117 159 131 184 721

33 Clarey,  Val H 140 54 113 124 147 118 216 718

34 Axen,  Rick H 178 19 178 203 147 113 76 717

35 Layton,  Annette H 138 55 164 98 101 126 220 709

36 Knight,  Jeff H 176 21 132 183 151 152 84 702

37 Gula Alison H 159 36 160 109 147 137 144 697

38 Absalom,  Roslyn H 147 47 127 104 154 124 188 697

ATBSOV "2017 Joesph Merlino Triple Pay 
First 4 Games



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Hcp. Total 5-8

1 Crisp,  Marlene H 141 53 147 194 211 202 212 966

2 Perkins,  Jeff H 174 23 200 232 197 167 92 888

3 Knight,  Jeff H 176 21 148 246 197 212 84 887

4 Keating,  Chris H 175 22 165 188 222 207 88 870

5 Henderson,  Anette H 156 39 196 159 186 155 156 852

6 Coomber,  Ken H 170 27 172 188 199 178 108 845

7 McLeish,  Kelly H 172 25 198 159 200 179 100 836

8 Axen,  Rick H 178 19 160 241 163 195 76 835

9 Chidlow,  Christine H 153 42 137 198 154 171 168 828

10 Govan,  Mark H 173 24 184 150 202 192 96 824

11 Webster Eleanor H 158 37 166 184 152 166 148 816

12 Williams,  Phillip H 166 30 180 177 161 177 120 815

13 Chidlow,  David H 157 38 212 136 138 170 152 808

14 Clarey,  Val H 140 54 144 148 153 141 216 802

15 Taylor,  Brian H 152 43 157 144 177 148 172 798

16 Fraser,  Helen H 121 71 107 126 149 128 284 794

17 Benson,  Sharon H 175 22 137 176 203 177 88 781

18 McArthur,  Jean H 148 46 171 150 112 160 184 777

19 Miller,  Megan H 133 60 142 119 147 126 240 774

20 Matthews,  Moncia H 129 63 137 108 135 141 252 773

21 Porteous,  Val H 171 26 193 143 187 145 104 772

22 Thorpe,  Brenda H 179 18 181 194 167 149 72 763

23 Notman,  Margaret H 145 49 155 137 132 138 196 758

24 Davis,  Bob H 169 27 153 183 155 158 108 757

25 Fox,  Mark H 168 28 167 150 161 166 112 756

26 Rowan,  Carolyn H 177 20 155 172 181 168 80 756

27 Van Der Knoop,  John H 172 25 155 189 162 145 100 751

28 Brizzi,  John H 165 31 158 147 163 155 124 747

29 Sgroi,  Tina H 170 27 146 176 130 181 108 741

30 Berning,  Werner H 159 36 153 169 136 138 144 740

31 Downie,  Nola H 165 31 148 144 142 178 124 736

32 Axen,  Annette H 137 56 128 145 117 120 224 734

33 May,  Debby H 164 32 126 175 137 166 128 732

34 Naughten,  Debbie H 173 24 168 159 139 168 96 730

35 Layton,  Annette H 138 55 129 104 125 139 220 717

36 Gula Alison H 159 36 132 150 152 134 144 712

37 Absalom,  Roslyn H 147 47 166 133 97 126 188 710

38 James Patrica H 160 36 104 161 146 131 144 686

ATBSOV "2017 Joesph Merlino Triple Pay 
Second 4 Games



OVERALL
Total All Games

Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Hcp Total 1-4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Hcp. Total 5-8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Crisp,  Marlene H 141 53 172 167 165 127 212 843 147 194 211 202 212 966 1385 424 1809

2 Coomber,  Ken H 170 27 190 207 179 184 108 868 172 188 199 178 108 845 1497 216 1713

3 Perkins,  Jeff H 174 23 193 201 156 171 92 813 200 232 197 167 92 888 1517 184 1701

4 Keating,  Chris H 175 22 212 157 173 181 88 811 165 188 222 207 88 870 1505 176 1681

5 Benson,  Sharon H 175 22 210 167 199 201 88 865 137 176 203 177 88 781 1470 176 1646

6 McLeish,  Kelly H 172 25 155 173 174 199 100 801 198 159 200 179 100 836 1437 200 1637

6 Williams,  Phillip H 166 30 170 151 169 199 120 809 180 177 161 177 120 815 1384 240 1624

8 Henderson,  Anette H 156 39 146 143 144 180 156 769 196 159 186 155 156 852 1309 312 1621

9 Miller,  Megan H 133 60 167 160 159 119 240 845 142 119 147 126 240 774 1139 480 1619

10 Chidlow,  David H 157 38 155 149 181 167 152 804 212 136 138 170 152 808 1308 304 1612

11 Fox,  Mark H 168 28 167 211 179 182 112 851 167 150 161 166 112 756 1383 224 1607

12 Rowan,  Carolyn H 177 20 167 244 189 162 80 842 155 172 181 168 80 756 1438 160 1598

Knight,  Jeff H 176 21 132 183 151 152 84 702 148 246 197 212 84 887 1421 168 1589

Chidlow,  Christine H 153 42 139 154 137 161 168 759 137 198 154 171 168 828 1251 336 1587

Davis,  Bob H 169 27 174 180 171 196 108 829 153 183 155 158 108 757 1370 216 1586

Taylor,  Brian H 152 43 124 151 158 173 172 778 157 144 177 148 172 798 1232 344 1576

Matthews,  Moncia H 129 63 138 141 117 154 252 802 137 108 135 141 252 773 1071 504 1575

Webster Eleanor H 158 37 163 131 151 155 148 748 166 184 152 166 148 816 1268 296 1564

Govan,  Mark H 173 24 146 181 168 145 96 736 184 150 202 192 96 824 1368 192 1560

Berning,  Werner H 159 36 194 167 146 169 144 820 153 169 136 138 144 740 1272 288 1560

Axen,  Rick H 178 19 178 203 147 113 76 717 160 241 163 195 76 835 1400 152 1552

Naughten,  Debbie H 173 24 169 168 207 182 96 822 168 159 139 168 96 730 1360 192 1552

Porteous,  Val H 171 26 190 157 167 161 104 779 193 143 187 145 104 772 1343 208 1551

Van Der Knoop,  John H 172 25 193 149 163 188 100 793 155 189 162 145 100 751 1344 200 1544

May,  Debby H 164 32 150 196 149 181 128 804 126 175 137 166 128 732 1280 256 1536

Fraser,  Helen H 121 71 129 105 128 94 284 740 107 126 149 128 284 794 966 568 1534

Brizzi,  John H 165 31 162 180 149 172 124 787 158 147 163 155 124 747 1286 248 1534

Sgroi,  Tina H 170 27 198 153 163 170 108 792 146 176 130 181 108 741 1317 216 1533

Clarey,  Val H 140 54 113 124 147 118 216 718 144 148 153 141 216 802 1088 432 1520

James Patrica H 160 36 189 187 142 167 144 829 104 161 146 131 144 686 1227 288 1515

Downie,  Nola H 165 31 141 202 170 135 124 772 148 144 142 178 124 736 1260 248 1508

Thorpe,  Brenda H 179 18 155 182 158 173 72 740 181 194 167 149 72 763 1359 144 1503

McArthur,  Jean H 148 46 130 117 159 131 184 721 171 150 112 160 184 777 1130 368 1498

Axen,  Annette H 137 56 136 128 129 145 224 762 128 145 117 120 224 734 1048 448 1496

Notman,  Margaret H 145 49 136 167 104 121 196 724 155 137 132 138 196 758 1090 392 1482

Layton,  Annette H 138 55 164 98 101 126 220 709 129 104 125 139 220 717 986 440 1426

Gula Alison H 159 36 160 109 147 137 144 697 132 150 152 134 144 712 1121 288 1409

Absalom,  Roslyn H 147 47 127 104 154 124 188 697 166 133 97 126 188 710 1031 376 1407

First 4 Games Second 4 Games

ATBSOV "2017 Joseph Merlino Triple Pay HANDICAP Overall total



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Hcp. Total

1 Aranda Ivan S 200 0 243 236 194 247 0 920

2 Farquharson,  David S 200 0 236 236 182 256 0 910

3 Gallagher,  Peter S 200 0 213 224 213 227 0 877

4 Harford Ralph S 200 0 171 222 204 244 0 841

5 Stow,  Russell S 200 0 197 169 198 257 0 821

6 Thorpe,  Andrew S 200 0 195 156 227 237 0 815

7 Benson,  Chris S 200 0 187 212 188 223 0 810

8 Madden Paull S 200 0 185 175 234 214 0 808

9 Deblasio,  Seb S 200 0 222 179 205 200 0 806

10 Billing,  Merv S 200 0 202 235 194 160 0 791

11 Moraitis,  Joseph S 200 0 201 180 204 204 0 789

12 Kiss,  Steve S 200 0 181 247 210 139 0 777

13 Smith,  Russell S 200 0 225 205 177 168 0 775

14 Talevski Mick S 200 0 163 235 197 174 0 769

15 Fitzgerald,  Shane S 200 0 188 204 151 209 0 752

16 Doyle Peter S 200 0 209 167 158 201 0 735

17 Campbell,  Paul S 200 0 167 173 172 201 0 713

ATBSOV "2017 Joesph Merlino Triple Pay 
First 4 Games



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Hcp. Total 5-8

1 Stow,  Russell S 200 0 246 225 246 211 0 928

2 Thorpe,  Andrew S 200 0 198 256 194 255 0 903

3 Moraitis,  Joseph S 200 0 188 236 231 248 0 903

4 Deblasio,  Seb S 200 0 214 221 238 213 0 886

5 Campbell,  Paul S 200 0 247 220 192 203 0 862

6 Madden Paull S 200 0 226 214 184 236 0 860

7 Farquharson,  David S 200 0 246 214 190 202 0 852

8 Benson,  Chris S 200 0 225 233 213 180 0 851

9 Harford Ralph S 200 0 193 137 258 246 0 834

10 Aranda Ivan S 200 0 193 223 175 219 0 810

11 Gallagher,  Peter S 200 0 206 278 178 147 0 809

12 Talevski Mick S 200 0 212 184 191 205 0 792

13 Billing,  Merv S 200 0 214 224 159 192 0 789

14 Smith,  Russell S 200 0 180 180 234 191 0 785

15 Doyle Peter S 200 0 191 212 170 174 0 747

16 Fitzgerald,  Shane S 200 0 171 188 194 188 0 741

17 Kiss,  Steve S 200 0 187 181 154 144 0 666

ATBSOV "2017 Joesph Merlino Triple Pay 
Second 4 Games



OVERALL
Total All Games

Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Hcp Total 1-4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Hcp. Total 5-8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Farquharson,  David S 200 0 236 236 182 256 0 910 246 214 190 202 0 852 1762 0 1762

2 Stow,  Russell S 200 0 197 169 198 257 0 821 246 225 246 211 0 928 1749 0 1749

3 Aranda Ivan S 200 0 243 236 194 247 0 920 193 223 175 219 0 810 1730 0 1730

4 Thorpe,  Andrew S 200 0 195 156 227 237 0 815 198 256 194 255 0 903 1718 0 1718

5 Moraitis,  Joseph S 200 0 201 180 204 204 0 789 188 236 231 248 0 903 1692 0 1692

6 Deblasio,  Seb S 200 0 222 179 205 200 0 806 214 221 238 213 0 886 1692 0 1692

Gallagher,  Peter S 200 0 213 224 213 227 0 877 206 278 178 147 0 809 1686 0 1686

Harford Ralph S 200 0 171 222 204 244 0 841 193 137 258 246 0 834 1675 0 1675

Madden Paull S 200 0 185 175 234 214 0 808 226 214 184 236 0 860 1668 0 1668

Benson,  Chris S 200 0 187 212 188 223 0 810 225 233 213 180 0 851 1661 0 1661

Billing,  Merv S 200 0 202 235 194 160 0 791 214 224 159 192 0 789 1580 0 1580

Campbell,  Paul S 200 0 167 173 172 201 0 713 247 220 192 203 0 862 1575 0 1575

Talevski Mick S 200 0 163 235 197 174 0 769 212 184 191 205 0 792 1561 0 1561

Smith,  Russell S 200 0 225 205 177 168 0 775 180 180 234 191 0 785 1560 0 1560

Fitzgerald,  Shane S 200 0 188 204 151 209 0 752 171 188 194 188 0 741 1493 0 1493

Doyle Peter S 200 0 209 167 158 201 0 735 191 212 170 174 0 747 1482 0 1482

Kiss,  Steve S 200 0 181 247 210 139 0 777 187 181 154 144 0 666 1443 0 1443

First 4 Games Second 4 Games

ATBSOV "2017 Joseph Merlino Triple PayScratch Overall total


